Pokagon Band of Potawatomi 


LIHEAP Income Guidelines 2002-2003

Household Size



Income Limit
1



     21,447

2



     28,046

3



     34,645

4



     41,244

5



     47,843

6



     54,442

7



     61,041

8



     67,640

For family units of more than 8 members, add 3% to 164% for each additional member, and multiply the new percentage by 41,244.

Procedures for Determining Benefits:

1. Document annual income for household. 

2. Determine, using most recent 1040 Tax return, if annual gross income is within the income guidelines. If yes, proceed to #3. If no, the household is not eligible for benefits. 

3. Divide annual gross income by the income guidelines for the household size, to determine the percentage of poverty income. 

4. Determine benefit on Benefits Levels Matrix using the percentage of state median income and household heating fuel type.

BENEFIT LEVEL MATRIX

Percentage of State 

Fuel 





Natural 

Wood/

Median Income 


Oil 

Propane 
Electric 
Gas

Coal
Under 50% 


300 

270 

250 

250 

250

50.1 to 75% 


270 

240 

200 

200 

200

75.1 to 100% 


240 

200 

170 

170

 170

For dwellings with two or more heating fuel types, the benefit will be determined by averaging the benefits for each fuel type.

